
Rg St.Nr. Name Verein Altersklasse Rg.Alt.Kl. Zeit
1 1 HOHENWARTER, Markus, AUT LC Villach M 30 1 00:41:00
2 53 SCHMID, Reinhard, AUT o. V. M 40 1 00:44:08
3 2 REINER, Sabine, AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM W 30 1 00:44:25
4 54 FISTER, Gerald, AUT LT Techelsberg M 35 1 00:44:36
5 57 MÖRTL, Michael, AUT OeAV Obergailtal M 45 1 00:45:35
6 59 ÜBERFELLNER, Wolfgang, AUT Naturfreunde Zell M 45 2 00:46:23
7 56 BUXBAUMER, Bernhard, AUT LT Techelsberg M 40 2 00:47:32
8 78 POTOTSCHNIK, Reinhard, AUT LG Südkärnten M 45 3 00:48:01
9 37 KARISCH, Wolfgang, AUT LT Techelsberg M 45 4 00:48:12
10 62 PICHORNER, Herfried, AUT Berglaufteam Dolomiten M 50 1 00:48:21
11 58 KERSCHBAUMER, Gerd, AUT LT Techelsberg MH 1 00:49:27
12 18 KONRAD, Lorenz, AUT SV Tristach M 30 2 00:49:50
13 63 STOLZ, Harald, AUT LT Techelsberg M 35 2 00:50:23
14 30 ZWERGER, Wolfgang, AUT LC Villach M 45 5 00:50:42
15 65 SPITALER, Markus, AUT LT Techelsberg M 40 3 00:51:12
16 46 OBERLUGGAUER, Bernd, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See MH 2 00:51:29
17 48 SCHALLER, Engelbert, AUT ModeShooters LienzSillian M 40 4 00:51:33
18 8 VASCHAUNER-284, Thomas, AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M 45 6 00:51:45
19 15 HAIDACHER, Dietmar, AUT Union Raika Matrei M 45 7 00:52:07
20 23 KOPP, Arnold, AUT LT Techelsberg M 45 8 00:52:46
21 40 WEIDMANN, Wolfgang, AUT Launsdorf M 45 9 00:53:14
22 76 LOTTERITSCH, Reinhard, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg M 40 5 00:53:28
23 31 ZWERGER, Michaela, AUT LC Villach W 45 1 00:53:40
24 14 GAILER, Johannes, AUT OeAV Obergailtal MH 3 00:53:43
25 74 TROPPER, Erich, AUT LV St. Margareten M 50 2 00:54:09
26 64 HARHOLD, Joachim, AUT o. V. M 35 3 00:54:19
27 17 ENZI, Florian, AUT OeAV Obergailtal MH 4 00:54:33
28 3 LONGITSCH, Christopher, AUT OeAV Obergailtal M 20 1 00:54:52
29 71 TOMASCHITZ, Helga, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit W 50 1 00:55:08
30 27 MELICHA, Josef, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 45 10 00:55:09
31 36 PUDGAR-262, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 55 1 00:56:18
32 77 LOTTERITSCH, Monika, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg W 40 1 00:56:36
33 28 SKITEK, Stefan, SLO Tekaski Forum M 60 1 00:57:18
34 39 ZANKL, Anita, AUT DSV Dellach W 30 2 00:57:44
35 13 DABRINGER, Thomas, AUT OSK Kötschach-Mauthen M 45 11 00:57:49
36 72 LACKNER, Christian, AUT OeAV Obergailtal M 30 3 00:58:56
37 44 OBERLUGGAUER, Ewald, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See M 45 12 00:59:24
38 11 WARMUTH, Thomas, AUT o. V. M 30 4 00:59:32
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Gesamtergebnis



39 52 THALER-29, Hans , AUT WSV Stall/Mölltal M 45 13 01:00:17
40 43 LIPITZ, Ferdinand, AUT LV St. Margareten M 35 4 01:00:43
41 81 LOTTERITSCH, Edith, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg W 40 2 01:00:55
42 20 WINKLER-75, Angelika, AUT SK Rückenwind W 45 2 01:01:26
43 26 RIEPL, Anton, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 40 6 01:01:43
44 68 STARZ, Elisabetn, AUT KLC W 40 3 01:02:04
45 4 GOLLREIDER, Anna, AUT OeAV Obergailtal W 50 2 01:02:19
46 73 WUTTE, Toni, AUT LV St. Margareten M 55 2 01:02:23
47 51 RISKE, Volker, GER Blau Gelb Dernau M 55 3 01:02:30
48 61 KOPP, Heinz, AUT o. V. M 50 3 01:02:58
49 10 WARMUTH, Lukas, AUT o. V. MH 5 01:03:02
50 49 BERGMANN, Hans Peter, AUT ModeShooters LienzSillian M 40 7 01:03:07
51 38 OGRIS, Richard, AUT NF St. Margareten M 60 2 01:03:10
52 80 KOCH, Udo, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg M 50 4 01:03:15
53 47 OBERLUGGAUER, Anita, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See W 40 4 01:03:48
54 60 STEFAN, Johann, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 60 3 01:04:00
55 82 HUBER, Andreas, AUT AVS Gsieß M 30 5 01:04:09
56 22 SCHREMPF-16, Hermann, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein M 75 1 01:05:20
57 69 SENDLHOFER, Silke, AUT ASV Maria Saal W 35 1 01:05:36
58 75 PODERSCHNIG, Johann, AUT Bad Eisenkappl M 70 1 01:05:57
59 79 KOCH, Marcel, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg MH 6 01:06:58
60 35 SCHLATTE, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 65 1 01:07:00
61 12 JANY, Karl, AUT MSC Rognerbad Blumau M 55 4 01:07:55
62 83 WANG, Thomas, AUT Kelag Energy M 60 4 01:08:28
63 55 SUPPAN, Franz, AUT LT Techelsberg M 70 2 01:08:45
64 5 LEDERER-46, Hermann, AUT BLC Greifenburg M 65 2 01:09:00
65 32 TRIEBL-211, Christa, AUT 1. FC-Donald W 50 3 01:09:54
66 19 SOMMERGRUBER-96, Wolfgang, AUT LC Wienerwaldsee M 60 5 01:09:57
67 16 BREZINSEK, Michaela, AUT o. V. W 40 5 01:10:04
68 45 PRASTER, Christoph, AUT OeAV Obergailtal MH 7 01:10:08
69 24 TRITSCHER-221, Franz, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein M 70 3 01:11:51
70 66 JÄGER, Heinz, AUT BLC Greifenburg M 70 4 01:12:06
71 41 NIEDERTSCHEIDER, Franz, AUT Union Raika Lienz M 75 2 01:12:31
72 9 SLAGTER, Hink, HOL Hunzerrunners M 50 5 01:12:53
73 7 PUDGAR, Erna, SLO Tekaski Forum W 55 1 01:14:18
74 34 HEINDL-586, Franz, AUT ATV Vösendorf M 60 6 01:24:48
75 67 RIEGER-561, Erwin, AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M 80 1 01:26:24
76 50 SCHREMPF, Huberta, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein W 55 2 01:29:05
77 33 GRAFT-150, Ernst, AUT ATV Liesing M 70 5 01:29:11
78 70 SENDLHOFER, Andreas, AUT ASV Maria Saal M 50 6 01:29:11

1 1 HOHENWARTER, Markus, AUT LC Villach M 30 1 00:41:00
2 53 SCHMID, Reinhard, AUT o. V. M 40 1 00:44:08
3 54 FISTER, Gerald, AUT LT Techelsberg M 35 1 00:44:36
4 57 MÖRTL, Michael, AUT OeAV Obergailtal M 45 1 00:45:35

Gesamtergebnis männlich



5 59 ÜBERFELLNER, Wolfgang, AUT Naturfreunde Zell M 45 2 00:46:23
6 56 BUXBAUMER, Bernhard, AUT LT Techelsberg M 40 2 00:47:32
7 78 POTOTSCHNIK, Reinhard, AUT LG Südkärnten M 45 3 00:48:01
8 37 KARISCH, Wolfgang, AUT LT Techelsberg M 45 4 00:48:12
9 62 PICHORNER, Herfried, AUT Berglaufteam Dolomiten M 50 1 00:48:21
10 58 KERSCHBAUMER, Gerd, AUT LT Techelsberg MH 1 00:49:27
11 18 KONRAD, Lorenz, AUT SV Tristach M 30 2 00:49:50
12 63 STOLZ, Harald, AUT LT Techelsberg M 35 2 00:50:23
13 30 ZWERGER, Wolfgang, AUT LC Villach M 45 5 00:50:42
14 65 SPITALER, Markus, AUT LT Techelsberg M 40 3 00:51:12
15 46 OBERLUGGAUER, Bernd, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See MH 2 00:51:29
16 48 SCHALLER, Engelbert, AUT ModeShooters LienzSillian M 40 4 00:51:33
17 8 VASCHAUNER-284, Thomas, AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M 45 6 00:51:45
18 15 HAIDACHER, Dietmar, AUT Union Raika Matrei M 45 7 00:52:07
19 23 KOPP, Arnold, AUT LT Techelsberg M 45 8 00:52:46
20 40 WEIDMANN, Wolfgang, AUT Launsdorf M 45 9 00:53:14
21 76 LOTTERITSCH, Reinhard, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg M 40 5 00:53:28
22 14 GAILER, Johannes, AUT OeAV Obergailtal MH 3 00:53:43
23 74 TROPPER, Erich, AUT LV St. Margareten M 50 2 00:54:09
24 64 HARHOLD, Joachim, AUT o. V. M 35 3 00:54:19
25 17 ENZI, Florian, AUT OeAV Obergailtal MH 4 00:54:33
26 3 LONGITSCH, Christopher, AUT OeAV Obergailtal M 20 1 00:54:52
27 27 MELICHA, Josef, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 45 10 00:55:09
28 36 PUDGAR-262, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 55 1 00:56:18
29 28 SKITEK, Stefan, SLO Tekaski Forum M 60 1 00:57:18
30 13 DABRINGER, Thomas, AUT OSK Kötschach-Mauthen M 45 11 00:57:49
31 72 LACKNER, Christian, AUT OeAV Obergailtal M 30 3 00:58:56
32 44 OBERLUGGAUER, Ewald, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See M 45 12 00:59:24
33 11 WARMUTH, Thomas, AUT o. V. M 30 4 00:59:32
34 52 THALER-29, Hans , AUT WSV Stall/Mölltal M 45 13 01:00:17
35 43 LIPITZ, Ferdinand, AUT LV St. Margareten M 35 4 01:00:43
36 26 RIEPL, Anton, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 40 6 01:01:43
37 73 WUTTE, Toni, AUT LV St. Margareten M 55 2 01:02:23
38 51 RISKE, Volker, GER Blau Gelb Dernau M 55 3 01:02:30
39 61 KOPP, Heinz, AUT o. V. M 50 3 01:02:58
40 10 WARMUTH, Lukas, AUT o. V. MH 5 01:03:02
41 49 BERGMANN, Hans Peter, AUT ModeShooters LienzSillian M 40 7 01:03:07
42 38 OGRIS, Richard, AUT NF St. Margareten M 60 2 01:03:10
43 80 KOCH, Udo, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg M 50 4 01:03:15
44 60 STEFAN, Johann, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 60 3 01:04:00
45 82 HUBER, Andreas, AUT AVS Gsieß M 30 5 01:04:09
46 22 SCHREMPF-16, Hermann, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein M 75 1 01:05:20
47 75 PODERSCHNIG, Johann, AUT Bad Eisenkappl M 70 1 01:05:57
48 79 KOCH, Marcel, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg MH 6 01:06:58
49 35 SCHLATTE, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 65 1 01:07:00
50 12 JANY, Karl, AUT MSC Rognerbad Blumau M 55 4 01:07:55



51 83 WANG, Thomas, AUT Kelag Energy M 60 4 01:08:28
52 55 SUPPAN, Franz, AUT LT Techelsberg M 70 2 01:08:45
53 5 LEDERER-46, Hermann, AUT BLC Greifenburg M 65 2 01:09:00
54 19 SOMMERGRUBER-96, Wolfgang, AUT LC Wienerwaldsee M 60 5 01:09:57
55 45 PRASTER, Christoph, AUT OeAV Obergailtal MH 7 01:10:08
56 24 TRITSCHER-221, Franz, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein M 70 3 01:11:51
57 66 JÄGER, Heinz, AUT BLC Greifenburg M 70 4 01:12:06
58 41 NIEDERTSCHEIDER, Franz, AUT Union Raika Lienz M 75 2 01:12:31
59 9 SLAGTER, Hink, HOL Hunzerrunners M 50 5 01:12:53
60 34 HEINDL-586, Franz, AUT ATV Vösendorf M 60 6 01:24:48
61 67 RIEGER-561, Erwin, AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M 80 1 01:26:24
62 33 GRAFT-150, Ernst, AUT ATV Liesing M 70 5 01:29:11
63 70 SENDLHOFER, Andreas, AUT ASV Maria Saal M 50 6 01:29:11



1 2 REINER, Sabine, AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM W 30 1 00:44:25
2 31 ZWERGER, Michaela, AUT LC Villach W 45 1 00:53:40
3 71 TOMASCHITZ, Helga, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit W 50 1 00:55:08
4 77 LOTTERITSCH, Monika, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg W 40 1 00:56:36
5 39 ZANKL, Anita, AUT DSV Dellach W 30 2 00:57:44
6 81 LOTTERITSCH, Edith, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg W 40 2 01:00:55
7 20 WINKLER-75, Angelika, AUT SK Rückenwind W 45 2 01:01:26
8 68 STARZ, Elisabetn, AUT KLC W 40 3 01:02:04
9 4 GOLLREIDER, Anna, AUT OeAV Obergailtal W 50 2 01:02:19
10 47 OBERLUGGAUER, Anita, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See W 40 4 01:03:48
11 69 SENDLHOFER, Silke, AUT ASV Maria Saal W 35 1 01:05:36
12 32 TRIEBL-211, Christa, AUT 1. FC-Donald W 50 3 01:09:54
13 16 BREZINSEK, Michaela, AUT o. V. W 40 5 01:10:04
14 7 PUDGAR, Erna, SLO Tekaski Forum W 55 1 01:14:18
15 50 SCHREMPF, Huberta, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein W 55 2 01:29:05

Platz St.Nr. Name Verein Zeit

1 3 LONGITSCH, Christopher, AUT OeAV Obergailtal 00:54:52

1 58 KERSCHBAUMER, Gerd, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:49:27
2 46 OBERLUGGAUER, Bernd, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 00:51:29
3 14 GAILER, Johannes, AUT OeAV Obergailtal 00:53:43
4 17 ENZI, Florian, AUT OeAV Obergailtal 00:54:33
5 10 WARMUTH, Lukas, AUT o. V. 01:03:02
6 79 KOCH, Marcel, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg 01:06:58
7 45 PRASTER, Christoph, AUT OeAV Obergailtal 01:10:08

MH

M20

Gesamtergebnis weiblich



1 1 HOHENWARTER, Markus, AUT LC Villach 00:41:00
2 18 KONRAD, Lorenz, AUT SV Tristach 00:49:50
3 72 LACKNER, Christian, AUT OeAV Obergailtal 00:58:56
4 11 WARMUTH, Thomas, AUT o. V. 00:59:32
5 82 HUBER, Andreas, AUT AVS Gsieß 01:04:09

1 54 FISTER, Gerald, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:44:36
2 63 STOLZ, Harald, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:50:23
3 64 HARHOLD, Joachim, AUT o. V. 00:54:19
4 43 LIPITZ, Ferdinand, AUT LV St. Margareten 01:00:43

1 53 SCHMID, Reinhard, AUT o. V. 00:44:08
2 56 BUXBAUMER, Bernhard, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:47:32
3 65 SPITALER, Markus, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:51:12
4 48 SCHALLER, Engelbert, AUT ModeShooters LienzSillian 00:51:33
5 76 LOTTERITSCH, Reinhard, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg 00:53:28
6 26 RIEPL, Anton, AUT DSG Maria Elend 01:01:43
7 49 BERGMANN, Hans Peter, AUT ModeShooters LienzSillian 01:03:07

1 57 MÖRTL, Michael, AUT OeAV Obergailtal 00:45:35
2 59 ÜBERFELLNER, Wolfgang, AUT Naturfreunde Zell 00:46:23
3 78 POTOTSCHNIK, Reinhard, AUT LG Südkärnten 00:48:01
4 37 KARISCH, Wolfgang, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:48:12
5 30 ZWERGER, Wolfgang, AUT LC Villach 00:50:42

M30

M40

 M45

M35



6 8 VASCHAUNER-284, Thomas, AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 00:51:45
7 15 HAIDACHER, Dietmar, AUT Union Raika Matrei 00:52:07
8 23 KOPP, Arnold, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:52:46
9 40 WEIDMANN, Wolfgang, AUT Launsdorf 00:53:14
10 27 MELICHA, Josef, AUT DSG Maria Elend 00:55:09
11 13 DABRINGER, Thomas, AUT OSK Kötschach-Mauthen 00:57:49
12 44 OBERLUGGAUER, Ewald, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 00:59:24
13 52 THALER-29, Hans , AUT WSV Stall/Mölltal 01:00:17

1 62 PICHORNER, Herfried, AUT Berglaufteam Dolomiten 00:48:21
2 74 TROPPER, Erich, AUT LV St. Margareten 00:54:09
3 61 KOPP, Heinz, AUT o. V. 01:02:58
4 80 KOCH, Udo, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg 01:03:15
5 9 SLAGTER, Hink, HOL Hunzerrunners 01:12:53
6 70 SENDLHOFER, Andreas, AUT ASV Maria Saal 01:29:11

1 36 PUDGAR-262, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg 00:56:18
2 73 WUTTE, Toni, AUT LV St. Margareten 01:02:23
3 51 RISKE, Volker, GER Blau Gelb Dernau 01:02:30
4 12 JANY, Karl, AUT MSC Rognerbad Blumau 01:07:55

1 28 SKITEK, Stefan, SLO Tekaski Forum 00:57:18
2 38 OGRIS, Richard, AUT NF St. Margareten 01:03:10
3 60 STEFAN, Johann, AUT LAC Wolfsberg 01:04:00
4 83 WANG, Thomas, AUT Kelag Energy 01:08:28
5 19 SOMMERGRUBER-96, Wolfgang, AUT LC Wienerwaldsee 01:09:57
6 34 HEINDL-586, Franz, AUT ATV Vösendorf 01:24:48

M50

M55

M60



1 35 SCHLATTE, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg 01:07:00
2 5 LEDERER-46, Hermann, AUT BLC Greifenburg 01:09:00

1 75 PODERSCHNIG, Johann, AUT Bad Eisenkappl 01:05:57
2 55 SUPPAN, Franz, AUT LT Techelsberg 01:08:45
3 24 TRITSCHER-221, Franz, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein 01:11:51
4 66 JÄGER, Heinz, AUT BLC Greifenburg 01:12:06
5 33 GRAFT-150, Ernst, AUT ATV Liesing 01:29:11

1 22 SCHREMPF-16, Hermann, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein 01:05:20
2 41 NIEDERTSCHEIDER, Franz, AUT Union Raika Lienz 01:12:31

1 67 RIEGER-561, Erwin, AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 01:26:24

1 2 REINER, Sabine, AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 00:44:25
2 39 ZANKL, Anita, AUT DSV Dellach 00:57:44

1 69 SENDLHOFER, Silke, AUT ASV Maria Saal 01:05:36

1 77 LOTTERITSCH, Monika, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg 00:56:36
2 81 LOTTERITSCH, Edith, AUT Haxen-Club Glanegg 01:00:55
3 68 STARZ, Elisabetn, AUT KLC 01:02:04
4 47 OBERLUGGAUER, Anita, AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 01:03:48
5 16 BREZINSEK, Michaela, AUT o. V. 01:10:04

1 31 ZWERGER, Michaela, AUT LC Villach 00:53:40
2 20 WINKLER-75, Angelika, AUT SK Rückenwind 01:01:26

M80

W45

W30

W35

W40

M65

M70

M75



1 71 TOMASCHITZ, Helga, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit 00:55:08
2 4 GOLLREIDER, Anna, AUT OeAV Obergailtal 01:02:19
3 32 TRIEBL-211, Christa, AUT 1. FC-Donald 01:09:54

1 7 PUDGAR, Erna, SLO Tekaski Forum 01:14:18
2 50 SCHREMPF, Huberta, AUT WSV Ramsau am Dachstein 01:29:05

Rg. St.Nr. Verein Namen Ges. Zeit

1
 54
 56

37
LT Techelsberg 1

 FISTER, G.
 BUXBAUMER, B.

KARISCH, W.
02:20:20

2
 1
 30

31
LC Villach

 HOHENWARTER, M.
 ZWERGER, W.

ZWERGER, M.
02:25:23

3
 58
 63

65
LT Techelsberg 2

 KERSCHBAUMER, G.
 STOLZ, H.

SPITALER, M.
02:31:03

4
 57
 14

17
OeAV Obergailtal 1

 MÖRTL, M.
 GAILER, J.

ENZI, F.
02:33:52

5
 76
 77

81
Haxen-Club Glanegg

 LOTTERITSCH, R.
 LOTTERITSCH, M.

LOTTERITSCH, E.
02:51:01

6
 46
 44

47
ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See

 OBERLUGGAUER, B.
 OBERLUGGAUER, E.

OBERLUGGAUER, A.
02:54:41

7
 3
 72

4
OeAV Obergailtal 2

 LONGITSCH, C.
 LACKNER, C.

GOLLREIDER, A.
02:56:08

8
 74
 43

73
LV St. Margareten

 TROPPER, E.
 LIPITZ, F.

WUTTE, T.
02:57:15

9
 36
 60

35
LAC Wolfsberg

 PUDGAR-262, A.
 STEFAN, J.

SCHLATTE, A.
03:07:19

10
 22

24   
 50

WSV Ramsau am Dachstein
 SCHREMPF-16, H.
 TRITSCHER-221, F.

SCHREMPF, H.
03:46:18

Mannschaftswertung

W50

W55


